
99 PJRTC Trial Results

1 of 9

 

Pacific Jack Russell Terrier Club of B.C.
Trial Results

August 28 & 29, 1999
 
 
Conformation Judge: 
Mr. Greg Mousley
 
Dog Pups 4 -6 mos
1st: J. & J. Barkley, Baker/Freimark
2nd J. & J. Dash, Baker/Freimark
3rd Cotswold Mantis, Constance Martin
4th J. & J. Houdini, Baker/Freimark
5th J. &. J. Joseph, Baker/Freimark
 
Bitch Pups 4 -6 mos
1st Cotswold Ladybug, Constance Martin
2nd Cotswold Pine, Constance Martin
3rd Cotswold Cajun, Molly Rombach
4th Highland MacKenzie, Ian Jones
5th J. &. J. Monique, Baker/Freimark
6th J. &. J. Snowflake, Baker/Freimark
 
Best 4 -6 mos Puppy
Cotswold Ladybug - Constance Martin
Reserve Best Puppy
Cotswold Pine - Constance Martin
 
Dog Pups 6 - 9 mos
1st Highland Trace, Molly Rombach
2nd Angeles Den Tucker, Jaylene Carr
Dog Pups 9 - 12 mos
1st Boggsborough Boogey, K & D Boggs
2nd Boggsborough Bonsai, K & D Boggs
3rd Rainland Tyrone, R & L Fleck
4th J & J Capri, Baker/Freimark
 
Best Dog Puppy
Highland Trace - Molly Rombach
Reserve Best Dog Puppy
Boggsborough Boogey - K & D Boggs
 
Bitch Pups 6 - 9 mos
1st Ironhorse Ticket, Aurelia Des Rochers
2nd Highland Madeline, Catherine Taylor
3rd Meesha, Lyn Parent
4th Angels Den Hope, Angel Angeles
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5th Briarpatch Bailey, Sherri Rossmiller
 
Bitch Pups  9 - 12 mos.
1st Conquest Gillian, Wendy Schmaltz
2nd Ironhorse Alley McBeal, Aurelia Des Rochers
3rd Cotswold Skecher, Constance Martin
4th Boggsborough Bizzie, Robert and Linda Fleck
5th Ironhorse Acorn, Aurelia DesRochers
 
Best Bitch Puppy
Conquest Gillian - Wendy Schmaltz
Reserve Best Bitch Puppy
Ironhorse Ticket - Aurelia DesRochers
 
PUPPY CHAMPION
Conquest Gillian - Wendy Schmaltz
RESERVE PUPPY CHAMPION
Highland Trace - Molly Rombach
 
Child Handler
1st  Amanda Tubbs
2nd Gallia Porter
3rd Christy Devries
 
Junior Handler
1st  Desiree Palmer
2nd Rayden Taylor
3rd  Ian Jones
4th  Mallory Devon Martin
5th  Adrianna Devries
6th  Sabrina Baker
 
Neutered Dogs
1st KVP Woodrow, Colleen and Ted Hoffman
2nd Buster McLean, Mary and Jennifer McLean
 
Spayed Bitches
1st Fearless McLean, Mary and Jennifer McLean
2nd Smidgen, Eleanor MacDonald
3rd Puff, Diana Fiddler
 
Get of Sire
1st  J & J Mocha Pudge, Baker/Freimark
Produce of Dam
1st  Cotswold Ariel, Catherine Taylor
2nd Little Eden Apple, Karen and Dan Boggs
3rd Yeha Noha Simone, Baker/Freimark
4th Rainland Rita, Robert and Linda Fleck
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Foreign Bred Dog
1st Tab of Woodcreek, Molly  Rombach
Foreign Bred Bitch
1st Parkins Tracer, Aurelia DesRochers
 
American Bred Dog
1st Briarpatch Temper, Sherri Rossmiller
2nd J. &. J. Mocha Pudge, Baker & Freimark
3rd South African Tracker, Bea Myers
4th Boggsborough Blaze, Angel Angeles
5th Tortilla Flat Splash, Lyn Smith
6th Hollow Kent, Pete Frey
 
American Bred Bitch
1st Little Eden Apple, Karen and Dan Boggs
2nd Forrestar Pollaris, Bea Myers
3rd  J. &.J Sunshine, Baker & Freimark
4th Briarpatch Breeze, Patti Tubbs
5th Lost Creek Stormy, Bea Myers
6th Sweetgrass Sarah, Sherri Rossmiller
 
Veteran Dog or Bitch
1st Cotswold Ariel, Catherine Taylor
2nd Parkins Tracer, Aurelia DesRochers
3rd Lost Creek Stormy, Bea Myers
 
Bred By Exhibitor Dog
1st Ironhorse Amos, Aurelia DesRochers
2nd J & J. Mocha Pudge, Baker & Freimark
3rd Boggsborough Biscotti, Karen and Dan Boggs
4th Missys Cool Cookie, Bea Myers
5th Sweetgrass Sarah, Sherri Rossmiller
6th Ironhorse Akai, Aurelia Des Rochers
 
Smooth Dogs Under
1st Ironhorse Comet, Aurelia DesRochers
2nd Tortilla Flat Splash, Lyn Smith
 
Rough Broken Dogs Under
1st Ironhorse Amos, Aurelia Des Rochers
2nd Trackers Roughneck, Bea Myers
3rd Ironhorse Tucson, Aurelia Des Rochers
4th Cedarcrest Control, Neil and Pam Caine
 
Smooth Dogs Over
1st Ironhorse Q, Art Schiffel
2nd Stryker, Donna Hallgate
3rd North Country Cedar, Constance Martin
4th Blister, Lyn Parent
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Rough Broken Dogs Over
1st Cotswold Taurus, Constance Martin
2nd Briarpatch Temper, Sherri Rossmiller
3rd J & J Mocha Pudge, Baker/Freimark
4th Cedarcrest Tyson, Pam and Neil Caine
5th Tortilla Flat Tumbleweed, Baker & Freimark
6th South African Tracker, Bea Myers
 
Smooth Bitches Under
1st Crossruff Felony, Debby Holly
2nd Cotswold Clover, Constance Martin
3rd Ironhorse Akai, Aurelia Des Rochers
4th Yeha Noha Simone, Baker/Freimark
5th Highland Blazer, Lisa Hade
6th Hyline Mona Lisa, Diane Abbinante
 
Rough Broken Bitches Under
1st Skytop Vista, Pam and Neil Caine
2nd Cambrian Daisy, Constance Martin
3rd J & J Sunshine, Baker/Freimark
4th Missys Cool Cookie, Bea Myers
5th Pollaris Gentle Anne, Bea Myers
6th Cotswold Muffy, Mallory Martin
 
BEST DOG
Cotswold Taurus - Constance Martin
RESERVE BEST DOG
Ironhorse Q - Art Schiffel
 
Smooth Bitches Over
1st Conquest Foxy Lady, Annette Williams
2nd Kerrisdale Terra, Cheryll Forge
3rd Ironhorse Agate, Aurelia DesRochers
 
Rough/Broken Bitches Over
1st Crossruff Scuff, Debby Holly
2nd Sweetgrass Sarah, Sherri Rossmiller
3rd Briarpatch Breeze, Patti Tubbs
4th Forrestar Polaris, Bea Myers
5th Cedarcrest Becky, Patti Tubbs
6th Ironhorse Tokyo Rose, Aurelia Des Rochers
 
BEST BITCH
Crossruff Felony - Debby Holly
RESERVE BEST BITCH
Skytop Vista - Pam and Neil Caine
 
OPEN CONFORMATION CHAMPION
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Cotswold Taurus - Constance Martin
RESERVE OPEN CONFORMATION CHAMPION
Crossruff Felony - Debby Holly
 
Canadian Bred Puppy 4 -6 mos
1st Ironhorse Ticket, Aurelia DesRochers
 
Canadian Bred Puppy  6 - 12 mos 
1st Conquest Gillian, Wendy Schmaltz
2nd Ironhorse Alley McBeal, Aurelia DesRochers
3rd Ironhorse Acorn, Aurelia DesRochers
4th Meesha, Lyn Parent
 
Best Canadian Bred Puppy
Conquest Gillian - Wendy Schmaltz
Reserve Best Cdn Bred Puppy
Ironhorse Ticket - Aurelia Des Rochers
 
Canadian Bred Dog
1st Ironhorse Q, Art Schiffel
2nd Ironhorse Amos, Aurelia Des Rochers
3rd Ironhorse Comet, Aurelia DesRochers
4th Cedarcrest Tyson, Pam and Neil Caine
5th Twinhearts Toby, Wendy Schmaltz
6th Trackers Roughneck, Bea Myers
 
Canadian Bred Bitches
1st Conquest Foxy Lady, Annette Williams
2nd Ironhorse Agate, Aurelia DesRochers
3rd Kerrisdale Terra, Cheryll Forge
4th Missy Cool Cookie, Bea Myers
5th Pollaris Gentle Anne, Bea Myers
6th Gidget, Janet Crich
 
BEST CANADIAN BRED ADULT  Ironhorse Q - Art Schiffel
RESERVE BEST CANADAN BRED ADULT
Conquest Foxy Lady - Annette Williams
 
BEST WORKING DOG
Tortilla Flat Crunch - Debby Holly
 
BEST WORKING BITCH
Sweetgrass Sara - Sherri Rossmiller
RESERVE BEST WORKING BITCH 
Yeha Noha Simone - Baker/Freimark
 
PJRTC OF BC SHOW CHAMPION
Tortilla Flat Crunch, Debby Holly
RESERVE SHOW CHAMPION
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Sweetgrass Sarah, Sherri Rossmiller
BEST  B. C. BRED PUPPY
Highland Trace - Molly Rombach
RESERVE BEST  B. C. PUPPY
Highland McKenzie - Ian Jones
 
BC Bred Dog 
1st Ironhorse Tucson, Aurelia DesRochers
2nd Stryker, Donna Hallgate
3rd Diesel, Franco Cavelari
 
B. C. Bred Bitch
1st Ewok Shadow, Al and Roses Ross
2nd Hyline Mona Lisa, Diane Abbinante
3rd Ironhorse Toyko Rose, Aurelia DesRochers
4th Cedarcrest Becky, Patti Tubbs
 
BEST BC BRED ADULT
Ironhorse Tucson - Aurelia DesRochers
RERSERVE BEST B C  BRED ADULT 
Ewok Shadow - Al and Roses Ross
 
 
RACING
Judge:  Wendy Schmaltz
 
FLAT RACES
Tiny Tots 4-6 mo.
1st Ian Jones
 
Outlaws
1st Chipper
2nd Blister, Lyn Parent
3rd Grizzley, Camille Devries
 
Dogs & Bitches Under
1st JR, Pete & Linda Frey
2nd Puff, Daina Fiddler
3rd Smidgen, Eleanor McDonald
4th Wanda, Pete & Linda Frey
5th Muffy, Mallory Martin
6th Brat, Maureen Tubbs
 
Bitches Over
1st Ewok, Al & Roses Ross
2nd Maggie, Betty Hatfield
3rd Pandora, Kay Snively
4th Lively, Chantal Gorkoff
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Dogs Over
1st Larry, Daina Fiddler
2nd Scooter, Gerry Kripps
3rd Woodrow, Ted & Colleen Hoffman
4th Tracker, Bea Myers
 
Bitch Pups 6-12 mo.
1st Madeline, Catherine Taylor
2nd Meesha, Lyn Parent
3rd Skecher, Mallory Martin
 
Veteran Dogs and Bitches
1st Ariel, Catherine Taylor
2nd Larry, Daina Fiddler
 
Novice Dogs & Bitches Under
1st Kadi Mae, Lisa Hade
2nd Blazer, Lisa Hade
3rd Buzz, Ted Lock
4th Robin, Shiela Hunchak
5th Gypsy, M & M Sinclair
 
Novice Dogs & Bitches Over
1st Lil Annie, Lyn Smith
2nd Toby, W. Smaltz*
3rd Stryker, Donna Hallgate
4th Gidget, Janet Crich
 
HURDLE RACES
 
Dogs & Bitches Under
1st JR, Pete & Linda Frey
2nd Wanda, Pete & Linda Frey
3rd Smidgen, Eleanor McDonald
4th Brat, Maureen Tubbs
5th Puff, Daina Fiddler
6th Muffy, Mallory Martin
 
Bitches Over
1st Maggie, Bette Hatfield
2nd Pandora, Kay Snively
3rd Josie, Eleanor McDonald
4th Bunny, Maureen Tubbs
 
Dogs Over
1st Larry, Daina Fiddler
2nd Scooter, Gerry Kripps
3rd Stryker, Donna Hallgate
4th Tracker, Bea Myers
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Veterans Dogs & Bitches
1st Ariel, Catherine Taylor
2nd Larry, Daina Fiddler
 
Novice Bitches
1st Kadi Mae, Lisa Hade
2nd Buzz, Ted Lock
3rd Robin, Sheila Hunchak
4th Chu, Sheila Hunchak
5th Blazer, Lisa Hade
 
Bitch Pups 6 - 12 mos
1st Skecher, Mallory Martin
2nd Madeline, Catherine Taylor
3rd Meesha, Lyn Parent
 
Outlaws
1st Chipper, Scot Smith
2nd Blister, Lyn Parent
3rd Grizzley, Camille Devries
 
Racing Champions    
 
Puppies  Under
Meesha - Lyn Parent      
 
Puppies Over
Madeline - Catherine Taylor
 
Adults Under
JR - Pete and Linda Frey
 
Adults Over
Maggie - Bette Hatfield
 
 
Go-To-Ground
 
Novice Puppies
1st  Meesha, Lyn Parent
2nd J & J. Dash, Baker/Freimark
 
 
Novice Adult
1st Blister, Lyn Parent
2nd Smidgen, Eleanor MacDonald
3rd Splash, Lyn Smith
4th Chu, Sheila Hunchak
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5th Gidget, Janet Crich
 
Puppy Champion
Briarpatch Bailey - Sherri Rossmiller
 
Adult Champion Under
Yeha Noha Simone - Baker/Freimark
 
Adult Champion Over
Sweetgrass Sarah - Sherri Rossmiller
 
Open Puppy
1st Meesha, Lyn Parent
 
Open Adult
1st Lil Annie, Lyn Smith
2nd Josie, Eleanor MacDonald
3rd Smidgen, Eleanor MacDonald
4th Chu, Sheila Hunchak
5th Gypsy, M & M Sinclair
 
Trailing and Locating
Judged by Mr. Neil Caine
 
Puppies - On Lead
1st Buzz, Ted Lock
 
Adults - On Lead
1st Robin, Sheila Hunchak
2nd Pandora, Kay Snively
3rd Scooter, Gerry Kripps
4th Annie, Bea Myers
 
Adults Off Lead
1st  Woodrow, Ted and Colleen Hoffman
2nd Stormy, Bea Myers
3rd JR, Pete and Linda Frey
4th Dixie, Sarah Smith
5th  Annie, Bea Myers


